SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE MAY 10, 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

DRAFT NO.	<u>ORD. NO.</u>	
0377A	13233-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, ANTICIPATED REVENUE OF THE GENERAL FUND, APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPROPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF THE GENERAL FUND, AND APPROPRIATING FROM THE UNAPPRORPRIATED, UNENCUMBERED BALANCES OF VARIOUS CITY FUNDS, DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
0378	13234-2023	AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF SPECIFIC ORDERS OR CONTRACTS UPON RECEIPT OF CERTIFICATION OF THE FISCAL OFFICER OF THE SUFFICIENCY OF FUNDS FOR SAID EXPENDITURES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
FIRST READING		
0375A		A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO APPLY FOR, ACCEPT, AND ENTER INTO A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LOAN FUND AGREEMENT(S) ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, FOR THE GRANDVIEW AND PINE AVENUE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION AND DESIGNATING A DEDICATED REPAYMENT SOURCE FOR THE LOAN: WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FUND 703.
0376		AN ORDINANCE FOR THE PURPOSE OF AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, TO SOLICIT REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT(S) FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF WARREN, OHIO, FOR DESIGN AND BIDDING DOCUMENT PREPARATION FOR THE GRANDVIEW AND PINE AVENUE SEWER IMPROVEMENTS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.